

Our Ref: 033/2020
January 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) What First Aid Training and Mental Health Training, if any, do you provide to your staff?

**Emergency First Aid and Defibrillator training
Mental health awareness (within SET booklet)**

- 2) The current provider of First Aid Training and Mental Health Training to your staff and contract expiry date

**Emergency response solutions
Rotherham, Doncaster and South Humber Mental Health Trust NHS Foundation Trust
We are not in a contract with either provider but spot purchase as required.**

- 3) The name and contact details of the person responsible at your organisation for First Aid Training and Mental Health Training

All department managers are responsible for ensuring their staff are trained appropriately. We have subject matter experts who support.